
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

2/1(火) 曇り一時雪 2.5 0.2 321.8 7,434 7,434 9,936 74.8

2/2(水) 曇り一時雪 1.9 0.6 278.3 6,429 13,862 19,872 69.8

2/3(木) 曇り 1.7 0.0 135.9 3,139 17,002 29,807 57.0

2/4(金) 曇り時々雪 0.8 0.0 200.2 4,625 21,626 39,743 54.4

2/5(土) 曇り時々雪 0.1 0.8 208.5 4,816 26,443 49,679 53.2

2/6(日) 曇り一時雪 -0.7 0.2 206.3 4,766 31,208 59,615 52.3

2/7(月) 曇り 0.6 0.0 144.4 3,336 34,544 69,550 49.7

2/8(火) 曇りのち晴れ 2.4 0.0 184.6 4,264 38,808 79,486 48.8

2/9(水) 晴れ時々曇り 2.6 0.3 283.7 6,553 45,361 89,422 50.7

2/10(木) 曇り時々晴れ 2.1 0.0 230.4 5,322 50,684 99,358 51.0

2/11(金) 晴れ時々曇り 3.6 8.6 555.7 12,837 63,520 109,294 58.1

2/12(土) 曇り時々晴れ 4.2 2.2 342.8 7,919 71,439 119,229 59.9

2/13(日) 晴れのち曇り 3.7 3.8 505.7 11,682 83,121 129,165 64.4

2/14(月) 晴れのち時々曇り 3.1 9.8 636.2 14,696 97,817 139,101 70.3

2/15(火) 曇り一時雪か雨 3.1 0.8 212.7 4,913 102,730 149,037 68.9

2/16(水) 曇り時々雪 1.7 0.1 174.6 4,033 106,764 158,973 67.2

2/17(木) 雪 0.7 0.3 123.2 2,846 109,610 168,908 64.9

2/18(金) 曇り一時雪 2.5 0.9 258.5 5,971 115,581 178,844 64.6

2/19(土) 曇り時々晴れ 5.1 0.2 386.0 8,917 124,497 188,780 65.9

2/20(日) 曇り一時雨か雪 2.7 0.0 202.4 4,675 129,173 198,716 65.0

2/21(月) 曇り -1.0 0.0 350.0 8,085 137,258 208,651 65.8

2/22(火) 曇り -0.5 0.0 267.5 6,179 143,437 218,587 65.6

2/23(水) 曇り時々晴れ 0.9 0.1 280.8 6,486 149,924 228,523 65.6

2/24(木) 曇り 0.0 0.2 279.0 6,445 156,369 238,459 65.6

2/25(金) 曇り一時雪 0.0 0.0 368.1 8,503 164,872 248,395 66.4

2/26(土) 曇り一時雨か雪 0.0 1.1 340.5 7,866 172,737 258,330 66.9

2/27(日) 曇り時々雨か雪 0.0 0.0 99.2 2,292 175,029 268,266 65.2

2/28(月) 晴れ一時雨 4.8 2.5 306.0 7,069 182,097 278,202 65.5

℃ h 7883.0

1.7 1.17 281.5

2.42 255.6

湯野沢1号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2022年2月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥11,149

  月目標値(/日) ¥9,936

月合計 ¥312,167
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